Product Brochure Since 1895
Site Master™ S331L
Handheld Cable & Antenna Analyzer
Featuring Classic & Advanced Modes
2 MHz to 4 GHz Cable & Antenna Analyzer
50 MHz to 4 GHz Power Meter
Page 2 of 24
Site Master™ S331L Cable & Antenna Analyzer Overview

available hard drive space.
Page 18 of 24
Site Master™ S331L Ordering Information
Ordering Information – Options
S331L Description
Includes all items listed in description Cable and Antenna Analyzer - 2 MHz to 4 GHz
Internal InstaCal™ - 2 MHz to 4 GHz
Internal Power Meter - 50 MHz to 4 GHz (requires Accuracy Power Meter, sold separately)
GPS Location/System Time Sync (requires External GPS Module 2000-1723-R, sold separately)
Calibration and Extended Warranty Options
Warranty Warranty with Z540 Calibration
S331L-ES210 N/A Warranty Extension to 2 Years, Return to Anritsu
S331L-ES310 S331L-ES313 Warranty Extension to 3 Years, Return to Anritsu
S331L-ES510 S331L-ES513 Warranty Extension to 5 Years, Return to Anritsu
Calibration Only Options
S331L-0098 Standard Calibration to Z540
S331L-0099 Premium Calibration to Z540 plus test data
Other Site Master Models From Anritsu (more data available at www.anritsu.com)
S331E
2 MHz to 4 GHz
S361E

Microwave Cable and Antenna Analyzer
Page 19 of 24
Site Master™ S331L Ordering Information
Ordering Information (continued)
Standard Accessories (included with instrument)
Part Number Description
10920-00060 Handheld Instruments Documentation Disc
2300-577 Anritsu Software Tool Box for Handheld RF Instruments Disc
2000-1676-R Soft Carrying Case
2000-1691-R Stylus with Coiled Tether
2000-1687-R Torque Multiplier N(m)
40-187-R AC-DC Adapter
806-141-R Automotive Power Adapter, 12 VDC, 60 W
3-2000-1498 USB A/5-pin mini-B Cable, 305 cm (120 in)
Standare Three-Year Warranty (battery one-year warranty)
Certificate of Calibration and Conformance
Recommended Spare Accessories (not included)
Part Number Description
2000-1691-R Replacement Stylus with Coiled Tether
2000-1687-R Replacement Torque Multiplier N(m)
2000-1723-R High Performance USB Mag-Mount GPS Module
2000-1810-R Portable USB to Ethernet LAN Adapter
Power Sensors
Part Number Description
PSN50 High Accuracy RF Power Sensor, 50 MHz to 6 GHz, +20 dBm
MA24105A Inline Peak Power Sensor, 350 MHz to 4 GHz, +51.76 dBm
MA24106A High Accuracy RF Power Sensor, 50 MHz to 6 GHz, +23 dBm
MA24108A Microwave USB Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 8 GHz, +20 dBm
MA24118A Microwave USB Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 18 GHz, +20 dBm
MA24126A Microwave USB Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 26 GHz, +20 dBm
Manuals (soft copy included on disc and at www.anritsu.com)
Part Number Description
11410-00616 Site Master™ S331L Technical Data Sheet
10580-00321 Site Master™ S331L User Guide
11410-00662 Site Master™ S331L Quick Fact Sheet
11410-00674 Cable and Antenna Analysis Troubleshooting Guide
10580-00253 Site Master S331L Maintenance Manual
Page 20 of 24
Site Master™ S331L Information
Optional Accessories
Calibration Components, 50 Ω
Part Number Description
OSLN50-1 Precision Open/Short/Load, N(m), 42 dB, 6.0 GHz, 50 Ω
OSLNF50-1 Precision Open/Short/Load, N(f), 42 dB, 6.0 GHz, 50 Ω
OSLN50A-8 Precision Open/Short/Load, N(m), 42 dB, DC to 8.0 GHz, 50 Ω
OSLNF50A-8 Precision Open/Short/Load, N(f), 42 dB, DC to 8.0 GHz, 50 Ω
2000-1618-R Precision Open/Short/Load, 7/16 DIN(m), DC to 6.0 GHz, 50 Ω
2000-1619-R Precision Open/Short/Load, 7/16 DIN(f), DC to 6.0 GHz, 50 Ω
22N50 Open/Short, N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
22NF50 Open/Short, N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
SM/PL-1 Precision Load, N(m), 42 dB, 6.0 GHz
SM/PLNF-1 Precision Load, N(f), 42 dB, 6.0 GHz